FILL-RITE FR610C, FR611C

Tuthill

Fort Wayne, Indiana
63

®

o

9‘(1

RIVER BEND

3/4-14 NPT ID
30

INDUSTRIES

Moorhead, MN 56560
218-236-1818
800-365-3070

31

www.riverbendind.com

WHEN ORDERING REPAIR
PARTS, BE SURE TO GIVE
REPLACEMENT PART
NUMBER, DATE OF
MANUFACTURE AND 1 Date of Manufacture
PUMP SERIES NUMBER. (Month-vear)
THIS WILL ENSURE THAT
THE CORRECT
REPLACEMENT PART IS
SUPPLIED.
To"'& ::E ENSaSBL%MER 21112 NPTOD Includes items:
800 634 2695 L1112 NPT ID 25, 26, 28, 29, 30, 33, 34, 35, 37,38, 71
ITM| PART MATERIAL OF ITM| PART MATERIAL OF
NO.| NO. DESCRIPTION CONSTRUCTION [ QTY. || NO.| NO. DESCRIPTION CONSTRUCTION QTY.
1 |1200F6423 Pump Housing (FR600) Cast iron 1 36 | 1200F6459 Rotor Cover Steel 1
1200G7513 Pump Housing (FR600C) Cast iron 37 | 1200F6505 Rotor Cover Gasket (-138) Buna-N 1
2 1200F6545 Ball Bearing 2 38 | 1200KTF6446| Seal Assembly Viton, stainless steel,
3 600F7349 Armature Assembly, 115V carbon, ceramic, brass| 1
(Includes item 2) Steel (shaft) 1 39 | 702F3400 3/4 Street Elbow Galvanized steel 1
4 1200F6526 Motor Frame and Magnet Ass. 1 40 | 600F2220 5/16 - 18 x 3/4 HHCS 2
5 |[1200F6475 1/4-20 x 5 Thru-Bolt 2 41 | 700F6688 Nozzle Cover 1
6 |400G7360 Motor Casting 1 42 | 1200F6674 Switch lever 1
(Includes items 19,20,51,52) 43 | 700F2950 5/16 x 18 locknut 1
7 1200F7424 Switch Plate with Bushing 1 44 | 700F1950 No. 14 x 5/8 Drive Screw (Type U) 1
(Includes items 23,44,45 & 46) (Included with item 7)
8 | 400F7287 Thermal Protector, 115V 1 45 | 1200F6686 Locking Link (Included with item 7) 1
9 NA Brush Holder Assembly (Replag¢ed by 9A) 46 |5200F1440 1/4 Spring Washer
9A [1200F7239 Brush Holder Assembly 1 (Included with item 7) 1
10 | 400F7288 Brush Assembly 2 48 | 702F3300 1/4 Ext. lockwasher 2
11 | VP1400F8821| #8-1 8 X 1/2 Torx 1 49 | 700F3162 5/16 Retaining Ring 1
13 | VP1400F8820| #8-32 X 3/8" Torx 2 50 |400G7289 Rectifier 1
14 |700F3167 5/16 Spring Washer 1 51 |1200F6726 Ground Wire, Green
15 [700F3149 Switch Shaft Assembly 1 (Included with item 6) 1
16 | 400F7295 Hot Wire 2 52 | 1200F7342 #8-32 x 3/8" Ground Screw (Type F) 1
17 |1200F3170 Line Switch 1 (Included with item 6)
18 |1200F6527 Junction Box Cover 1 53 | 400F7324 Screw, #6-32 x 5/8 1
19 |700F8501 Wire lead -Black 54 | 800F3972 3/4 x 2 1/2 Nipple Galvanized steel 1
(Included w/item 6) 1 55 | 702F3400 3/4 NPT Street Elbow Galvanized steel 1
20 | 700F8504 Wire lead -White L —— 807C Meter (FR611C) 1
(Included w/item 6) 1 | [ 807CI Meter (FR611C) Opt.
22 | VP1400F8823| 10-24 x 3/4 Torx 6 61 |700F3136 3/4" No-lead Manual Nozzle 1
23 | 1200F6650 5/32 x 1/2 Pin 700F3144 3/4" Automatic Nozzle Opt.
(Included with item 7) 1 62 | 700F3135 3/4" x 12" Ul Listed Hose Buna-N 1
24 [ 1200F6465 Inlet Flange Cast iron 1 63 [807CMK Meter Assembly, Gallon (FR611C) Opt.
25 [ 100F0760 Screen Stainless steel 1 (Includes items 54, 55, 56)
26 | 100F0790 Inlet Gasket Cork/buna 1 807CIMK Meter Assembly, Liter (FR611C) Opt.
28 | 1200F2756 Bypass Valve Polyester, Buna-n 1 (Includes items 54,55,56)
29 | 1200F6455 Bypass Gasket (-121) Buna-N 1 69 | 600F8925 .140 x .312 00 x .125 Washer 1
30 | 1200F2775 Bypass Spring Stainless steel 1 70 |VP1400F8822| 10-24 X .50 Torx 4
31 | 1200F6464 Bypass Cap Steel 1 71 | 5200F1470 1/4-20 x .50 HHCS Zinc Grade 2 4
32 |1200F6721 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 HHCS 4 72 | VP1400F7686| Suction Pipe PVC 1
33 |1200G9485 Vane Bronze 5 73 | VP1400F7687| Suction Pipe Extension PVC 2
34 [1200G8881 Rotor Bronze 1
35 |1200F6440 Rotor Key Fiber 1




